NOTE: “Vehicle Width” is defi ned as the out side of
the rim on one side to the outside of the rim on the
other side of the front wheels.
NOTE: Narrow and wide vehicles should be carefully
centered on the alignment surface to ensure even
camera view.  Use of the “Live Camera View” utility
is recommended when setting up in these situations.
22
 +
/-
2
de
gr
ee
 v
er
tic
al
 c
am
er
a
vi
ew
w
ith
 1
0
de
gr
ee
 ti
lt
85
” t
o
11
3”
 (2
15
9m
m
 to
 2
87
0m
m
) N
or
m
al
Set up of the VAS701001
(Recommended maximum distance for ADR)
105” (2667mm) Preferred
100” (2540mm) to 110” (2794mm) Normal
Installation base line
95
” (
24
13
m
m
) t
o
10
5”
 (2
66
7m
m
) P
re
fe
rr
ed
85
” (
21
59
m
m
) t
o
11
3”
 (2
87
0m
m
) N
or
m
al
M
in
im
um
 W
or
k
A
re
a
20
 +
/-
2
de
gr
ee
s
ho
riz
on
ta
l c
am
er
a
vi
ew
Turnplate
Centerline
13 Feet Minimum (3962mm)
R
ac
k
de
te
rm
in
es
 b
ay
 s
iz
e
re
qu
ire
m
en
ts
Li
ft
ce
nt
er
 li
ne
90
º
+/-
 0º
Set up of the VAS701001
(Recommended maximum distance for ADR)